## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

427.3

Doc#: 1421322099 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/01/2014 02:30 PM Pg: 1 of 4

MAIL TO:

MIL Property LLC Series I

2375 Glenvite
Richardson, TX 750 83

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)
ILLINOIS

THIS INDENTURE, made this 30 th day of October , 2008, between Wells Fargo (DB/LT 2007-AR1), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, par y of the first part, and MIL Property Group LLC Series 1, party of the second part, WITNESSE (1), that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no 1000) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

#### SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTER: OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and emainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or der and whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs are assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 20-15-403-038-1002 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

6045 South Eberhart Avenue Unit 1, Chicago, IL, 6063?

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused by its Attorney in Fact, the day and year first above written.

1421322099 Page: 2 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PLACE CORPORATE

SEAL HERE

Wells Fargo (DBALT 2007-AR1)

By: Countrywide Home Loans as

Attorney in Fact

DeAnn Barnes, Asst. Secretary

STAIF OF Texas ) SS COUNTY OF Collin )

I, Nelda Kershaer, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DeAnn Barnes, personally known to me to be the attorney in fact for Wells Fargo (DBALT 2007-AR1), and personally known to me to be ne same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me unis day in person and severally acknowledged that as the attorney in fact, he/she signed and dali/ered the said instrument their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and need for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

NELDA KERSHNER
My Commission Expires
November 7, 2011

My commission expires:

This Instrument was prepared by PIERCE & ASSOCIATES, P.C., 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300, Chicago, IL 60602 BY: Scarlett J Cowan

PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

MIL Property LLC Series 1 2375 Glenville Richardson, TX 75082

> City of Chicago Dept. of Finance **671626**

7/30/2014 13:56

dr00198

Real Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Batch 8,570,024

1421322099 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT** A

PARCEL 1: UNIT I TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 6045 S. EBERHART CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0615718018, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE USE FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING SPACE NO. P-2, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS STAFFIRTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ETC.
as: 6045 Sq.

Clarks
Office ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly knr wn as: 6045 South Eberhart Avenue Unit 1 Chicago, IL 60637

1421322099 Page: 4 of 4

### <del>VOFFICIA</del>I

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS 15 DAY OF August

OFFICIAL SEAL BRANDI STEELE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/06/2015

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership actionized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other enuty recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Grantee o. Agent

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME

BY THE SAID

THIS DAY OF AUGUST

BRANDI STE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF My Commission Expires 04/06/2015

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identify of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]